



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Mhi

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1121 OF 2008

Shri Ishwarbhai Hirdas Patel .. Appellant
vs.
Shri Rajesh Bhatia & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. S.C.Mangle, i/b. M/s. Khandeparkar & Associates, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr.P.S.Hingorani, APP, for the respondent No.3 - State.

CORAM: J.H.BHATIA,J.

DATE : 18th March, 2011.

P.C.

1. The notice to the accused/respondent could not be served as he is not residing at the given address as per the police report. On the last date, time was given to the Advocate for the appellant to furnish the correct address, but that address is not furnished by the appellant.

2. Time is extended for furnishing the address by four weeks and if address is furnished, fresh notices be issued. In case, the appellant fails to furnish the address, the Appeal shall stand dismissed for want of compliance without reference to the Court.

(J.H.BHATIA,J.)