



Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1121 OF 2008

Ishwarbhai Hirdas Patel .Appellant

V/s.

Rajesh Bhatia & ors .Respondents

Mr.Amogh Karandikar i/b. M/s.Khandeparkar &
Associates, Advocate, for the Appellant
Mr.S.A.Shaikh, APP, for Respondent No.3 -
State

CORAM : R.C.CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 6TH JULY, 2011

P.C.

. Heard the learned Counsel for the
respective parties.

2. Stand over for two weeks to enable
appellant to apply for service by paper
publication.

(R.C.CHAVAN, J.)