



Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1121 OF 2008

Ishwarbhai Hirdas Patel .Applicant

V/s.

Rajesh Bhatia & ors .Respondents

Mr.Mahesh Chandanshiv i/b. M/s.Khandeparkar &
Associates, Advocate, for the Applicant
Mr.Rajesh More, APP, for Respondent No.3 -
State

CORAM : R.C.CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 10TH AUGUST, 2011

P.C.

. Heard the learned Counsel for the
respective parties.

2. The learned Counsel for the appellant
seeks service on the respondents by
publication in "Free Press Journal" and states
that Free Press Journal has circulation of
63,000 copies as certified by India
Classified.Com.



3. In view of this, leave to serve the respondents by paper publication is granted. Let the notice mentions the respondents are required to appear in the Court after 8 weeks. Notice should be published at least four weeks before the scheduled date.

(R.C.CHAVAN, J.)